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Al Mueller - Al Mueller
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL  <bye> 55.20 27.60
Washington Redskins QB WAS  <bye> 12.85 12.85
Michael Turner RB ATL  <bye> 12.80 6.40
Danny Woodhead RB NWE  <bye> 3.30 1.65
Alfred Morris RB WAS  <bye> 8.00 8.00
Santana Moss WR WAS  <bye> 4.90 4.90
Deion Branch WR NWE  <bye> 3.60 1.80
Brandon Lloyd WR NWE  <bye> 28.20 14.10
Pierre Garcon WR WAS  <bye> 9.00 9.00
Chris Cooley TE WAS  <bye> 0.00 0.00
Jacob Tamme TE DEN  <bye> 7.40 7.40
Denver Broncos K DEN  <bye> 4.00 4.00
Washington Redskins K WAS  <bye> 2.00 2.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  <bye> 3.00 3.00
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS  <bye> 7.00 7.00

Bernie Brader - Bernie Brader
New England Patriots QB NWE  <bye> 51.70 25.85
Houston Texans QB HOU  <bye> 38.45 19.23
Michael Turner RB ATL  <bye> 12.80 6.40
John Kuhn RB GNB  <bye> 15.90 7.95
Shane Vereen RB NWE  <bye> 41.20 20.60
Deion Branch WR NWE  <bye> 3.60 1.80
Kevin Walter WR HOU  <bye> 10.10 5.05
Wes Welker WR NWE  <bye> 52.80 26.40
Roddy White WR ATL  <bye> 38.60 19.30
Jermichael Finley TE GNB  <bye> 9.50 4.75
Jacob Tamme TE DEN  <bye> 7.40 7.40
Green Bay Packers K GNB  <bye> 13.10 6.55
Houston Texans K HOU  <bye> 33.30 16.65
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye> 19.00 9.50
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  <bye> 5.00 5.00

Brian Brader - Brian Brader
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL @ SFO  * 110.90 27.73
Ray Rice RB BAL @ SFO  * 59.40 14.85
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ SFO  * 90.00 22.50
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs BAL  * 71.50 23.83
Dennis Pitta TE BAL @ SFO  * 48.30 12.07
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @ SFO  * 30.50 7.63
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ SFO  * 42.00 10.50
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  <bye> 63.30 31.65
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  <bye> 11.70 11.70
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA  <bye> 39.40 19.70
Kevin Walter WR HOU  <bye> 10.10 5.05
Sidney Rice WR SEA  <bye> 13.70 6.85
Anthony McCoy TE SEA  <bye> 0.00 0.00
Seattle Seahawks K SEA  <bye> 14.20 7.10
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye> 5.00 2.50

Chris Hilson - Chris Hilson
LaMichael James RB SFO vs BAL  * 14.60 4.87
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs BAL  * 49.40 16.47
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs BAL  * 16.00 5.33
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  <bye> 63.30 31.65
Houston Texans QB HOU  <bye> 38.45 19.23
Arian Foster RB HOU  <bye> 68.70 34.35
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN  <bye> 13.30 13.30
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  <bye> 17.70 8.85
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  <bye> 12.70 12.70
Golden Tate WR SEA  <bye> 32.80 16.40
Eric Decker WR DEN  <bye> 14.40 14.40
Owen Daniels TE HOU  <bye> 35.20 17.60
Denver Broncos K DEN  <bye> 4.00 4.00
Seattle Seahawks K SEA  <bye> 14.20 7.10
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  <bye> 15.00 15.00

Chris Van Daele - Chris Van Daele
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN  <bye> 5.85 5.85
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  <bye> 40.55 20.27
John Kuhn RB GNB  <bye> 15.90 7.95
Cedric Peerman RB CIN  <bye> 0.00 0.00
DuJuan Harris RB GNB  <bye> 35.40 17.70
Wes Welker WR NWE  <bye> 52.80 26.40
Greg Jennings WR GNB  <bye> 27.50 13.75
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye> 12.00 6.00
Marvin Jones WR CIN  <bye> 6.40 6.40
Jermichael Finley TE GNB  <bye> 9.50 4.75
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN  <bye> 2.70 2.70
Atlanta Falcons K ATL  <bye> 22.00 11.00
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN  <bye> 9.10 9.10
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  <bye> 8.00 8.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye> 19.00 9.50

Dan Robison - Dan Robison
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ SFO  * 49.30 12.32
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  <bye> 40.55 20.27
Indianapolis Colts QB IND  <bye> 14.90 14.90
Ben Tate RB HOU  <bye> 0.10 0.05
Stevan Ridley RB NWE  <bye> 22.50 11.25
DuJuan Harris RB GNB  <bye> 35.40 17.70
Greg Jennings WR GNB  <bye> 27.50 13.75
James Jones WR GNB  <bye> 27.80 13.90
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  <bye> 17.70 8.85
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL  <bye> 38.90 19.45
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  <bye> 7.20 7.20
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN  <bye> 9.10 9.10
Indianapolis Colts K IND  <bye> 16.90 16.90
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL  <bye> 9.00 4.50
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  <bye> 5.00 5.00

Jer Brader - Jer Brader
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL @ SFO  * 110.90 27.73
Ray Rice RB BAL @ SFO  * 59.40 14.85
Randy Moss WR SFO vs BAL  * 18.20 6.07
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ SFO  * 49.30 12.32
Dennis Pitta TE BAL @ SFO  * 48.30 12.07
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @ SFO  * 30.50 7.63
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL  <bye> 55.20 27.60
Arian Foster RB HOU  <bye> 68.70 34.35
Jacquizz Rodgers RB ATL  <bye> 12.40 6.20
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye> 13.00 13.00
Julio Jones WR ATL  <bye> 58.10 29.05
Joel Dreessen TE DEN  <bye> 10.60 10.60
Seattle Seahawks K SEA  <bye> 14.20 7.10
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL  <bye> 9.00 4.50
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  <bye> 5.00 2.50

Jim Krieger - Jim Krieger
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ SFO  * 42.00 10.50
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  <bye> 18.80 18.80
Washington Redskins QB WAS  <bye> 12.85 12.85
Ryan Grant RB GNB  <bye> 3.30 1.65
Vick Ballard RB IND  <bye> 10.40 10.40
Alfred Morris RB WAS  <bye> 8.00 8.00
Brandon Stokley WR DEN  <bye> 11.70 11.70
Brandon Lloyd WR NWE  <bye> 28.20 14.10
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  <bye> 12.70 12.70
Eric Decker WR DEN  <bye> 14.40 14.40
Joel Dreessen TE DEN  <bye> 10.60 10.60
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN  <bye> 2.70 2.70
New England Patriots K NWE  <bye> 19.60 9.80
Washington Redskins K WAS  <bye> 2.00 2.00
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS  <bye> 7.00 7.00
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John Raftery - John Raftery
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO vs BAL  * 107.30 35.77
Frank Gore RB SFO vs BAL  * 68.70 22.90
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs BAL  * 71.50 23.83
Denver Broncos QB DEN  <bye> 21.50 21.50
Ben Tate RB HOU  <bye> 0.10 0.05
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN  <bye> 13.30 13.30
Andre Johnson WR HOU  <bye> 29.70 14.85
Roddy White WR ATL  <bye> 38.60 19.30
T Y Hilton WR IND  <bye> 14.60 14.60
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  <bye> 7.20 7.20
Coby Fleener TE IND  <bye> 5.50 5.50
Atlanta Falcons K ATL  <bye> 22.00 11.00
Indianapolis Colts K IND  <bye> 16.90 16.90
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  <bye> 3.00 3.00
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  <bye> 5.00 2.50

Les Hilson - Les Hilson
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ SFO  * 90.00 22.50
San Francisco 49ers K SFO vs BAL  * 24.60 8.20
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN  <bye> 5.85 5.85
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  <bye> 18.80 18.80
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  <bye> 11.70 11.70
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN  <bye> 8.30 8.30
Stevan Ridley RB NWE  <bye> 22.50 11.25
Santana Moss WR WAS  <bye> 4.90 4.90
Reggie Wayne WR IND  <bye> 23.40 23.40
Andre Johnson WR HOU  <bye> 29.70 14.85
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL  <bye> 38.90 19.45
Owen Daniels TE HOU  <bye> 35.20 17.60
New England Patriots K NWE  <bye> 19.60 9.80
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  <bye> 5.00 5.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye> 5.00 2.50

Scott Mort - Scott Mort
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs BAL  * 16.00 5.33
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN  <bye> 5.85 5.85
Denver Broncos QB DEN  <bye> 21.50 21.50
Ryan Grant RB GNB  <bye> 3.30 1.65
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN  <bye> 13.30 13.30
Jacquizz Rodgers RB ATL  <bye> 12.40 6.20
Brandon Stokley WR DEN  <bye> 11.70 11.70
Sidney Rice WR SEA  <bye> 13.70 6.85
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye> 13.00 13.00
Julio Jones WR ATL  <bye> 58.10 29.05
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  <bye> 0.00 0.00
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE  <bye> 32.40 16.20
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN  <bye> 9.10 9.10
Green Bay Packers K GNB  <bye> 13.10 6.55
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  <bye> 8.00 8.00

Skyler - Skyler Heavilin
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs BAL  * 49.40 16.47
San Francisco 49ers K SFO vs BAL  * 24.60 8.20
Indianapolis Colts QB IND  <bye> 14.90 14.90
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  <bye> 63.30 31.65
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA  <bye> 39.40 19.70
Danny Woodhead RB NWE  <bye> 3.30 1.65
Vick Ballard RB IND  <bye> 10.40 10.40
Reggie Wayne WR IND  <bye> 23.40 23.40
James Jones WR GNB  <bye> 27.80 13.90
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye> 12.00 6.00
T Y Hilton WR IND  <bye> 14.60 14.60
Dwayne Allen TE IND  <bye> 9.10 9.10
Minnesota Vikings K MIN  <bye> 4.30 4.30
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  <bye> 3.00 3.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  <bye> 10.00 5.00

Steve Powers - Steve Powers
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO vs BAL  * 107.30 35.77
Frank Gore RB SFO vs BAL  * 68.70 22.90
Randy Moss WR SFO vs BAL  * 18.20 6.07
New England Patriots QB NWE  <bye> 51.70 25.85
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN  <bye> 8.30 8.30
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN  <bye> 13.30 13.30
Donnie Avery WR IND  <bye> 4.70 4.70
Pierre Garcon WR WAS  <bye> 9.00 9.00
Golden Tate WR SEA  <bye> 32.80 16.40
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  <bye> 0.00 0.00
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE  <bye> 32.40 16.20
Minnesota Vikings K MIN  <bye> 4.30 4.30
Houston Texans K HOU  <bye> 33.30 16.65
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  <bye> 15.00 15.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  <bye> 10.00 5.00

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


